

Oneidas bringing sev erai hundred Washington's corn to starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Phone: 869-2752

De Pere, WI 54115



UGWA BEHOLUH 📶

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-

RESOLUTION NO. 9-9-83-A

- the Oneida Business Committee, being the duly authorized gover-WHEREAS, ning body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- the Oneida Business Committee, in the interest of continuing to WHEREAS, provide health care services to its members and their families, and
- the 1984 Comprehensive Health Services Program proposal is con-WHEREAS, sistent with Tribal goals and objectives.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians wishes to encourage and support the Oneida Community Health Center to vigorously proceed with all measures of public health treatment, publicity and control of tuberculosis in the boundaries of the reservation.

$\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby, certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of members of whom 8 members constitute a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 9 day of Sept , 1983 that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote members for, 🔾 members against, and Members not voting, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

> L. Gordon McLester, Secretary Oneida Business Committee